TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM460011

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANTARES CAPITAL LP, AS AGENT		12/23/2016	Limited Partnership:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCENTHEALTH LLC, AS GRANTOR
Street Address:	60 East 42nd Street, Suite 1542
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10165
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3690681	SEE YOU IN THE WAITING ROOM
Registration Number:	4565139	ACCENTHEALTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127557306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-755-7306

Email: elabarge@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Dominic J. Yee Address Line 1: 250 Vesey Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10281-1047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	230770-600001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dominic J. Yee
SIGNATURE:	/Dominic J. Yee/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Antares_AccentHealth_Trademark_Release#page1.tif source=Antares AccentHealth Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Antares AccentHealth Trademark Release#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006260 FRAME: 0533

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, ANTARES CAPITAL LP (as successor to General Electric

Capital Corporation (the "Retiring Agent"), in its capacity as collateral agent ("Agent") for

certain lenders, with an office at 500 West Monroe Street, Chicago, IL 60661, hereby releases

the security interests granted to it by ACCENTHEALTH LLC (formerly Ascent Media CANS,

LLC), a Delaware limited liability company with an office at 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 1542,

New York, New York 10165 ("Grantor") in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to

those United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (collectively,

the "Trademarks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

Agent hereby re-assigns to Grantor any right, title and interest it may have in, to and

under the Trademarks and authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark

Office, and any other location where the security interest was filed, to note and record the

existence of such release hereby given.

The aforementioned security interests were previously recorded in the U.S. Patent and

Trademark Office on September 4, 2008 at Reel No. 003851, Frame 0389 and on June 21,

2013 at Reel No. 00504, Frame 0098 and the assignment of the foregoing security interests from

the Retiring Agent to the Agent was previously recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark

Office on August 21, 2015 at Reel No. 005607, Frame 0174.

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is effective as of December 23, 2016.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

Antares/AccentHealth – Trademark Release 63195661

TRADEMARK REEL: 006260 FRAME: 0534

ANTARES CAPITAL LP

By:

Name: Phillip P. Smith
Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

$\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE}\ A}$

Trademark Registrations

TRADEMARKS	U.S. REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
SEE YOU IN THE WAITING	3690681	September 29, 2009
ROOM		-
ACCENTHEALTH	4565139	July 8, 2014
		• •

 $Antares/Accent Health-Trademark\ Release$ 63195661

RECORDED: 01/30/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006260 FRAME: 0536